

# **AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM**

The RCS After School Program seeks to provide a safe, respectful environment for all students participating in our program. We encourage all the students to practice the following **SHUR** behavioral guidelines:

- Solving Problems
- Hands-free environment
- Uplifting words
- Respecting each other and our property

\*\*\*\*\*<u>Every participating family is required to fill out a release form and turn it in to the \*\*\*\*\*</u>

After School Coordinator before your child may participate in our program.

## **Schedule**

Each day includes time for free-play, snack (if donated), and homework/reading.

Monday, Tuesday & Thursday, Friday 3:15pm-6:00pm

Wednesday 2:00pm-6:00pm Minimum Days 1:00pm-6:00pm

### **Payments**

We are now using mySchoolBucks for After School payments using Visa, MasterCard, or Discover credit card only. You may access the mySchoolBucks payment site directly from the logo link on the Schools' Home Page or the After School page.

- Pricing has built-in discounts for multiple children living in the same home. There are no refunds or pro-rations for partial use.
- If you have any technical support questions regarding the mySchoolBucks website, please call mySchoolBucks customer support at 1-855-832-5226.

#### No payment-No program. No pro-rated rates or refunds.

Students not enrolled in the After School Program are not allowed on the blacktop without a parent or caregiver. Those students waiting for their parents must remain in the fenced classroom area, seated on the picnic benches.

#### **Donations**

We are currently accepting donations of snack items, recreational items, and homework/coloring supplies from participating families.